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• Robinson, J., Harding, J., & Vouillamoz, J. (2012). Wine grapes: A complete 
guide to 1,368 vine varieties, including their origins and flavours [Kindle Edition]. 
New York: Ecco. 

• Robinson, Jancis, Julia Harding and José Vouillamoz. (2012). Wine Grapes. New 
York: Harper Collins Publishers 

 
Websites 

• Geoscience Australia: http://www.ga.gov.au/scientific-topics 
• Explore Rutherglen: https://www.explorerutherglen.com.au/history-of-rutherglen 
• Muscat Wines: http://muscat-wines.com 
• Tahbilk: http://www.tahbilk.com.au 
• Tahbilk Insiders Guide: https://tahbilkinsidersguide.com/2018/04/25/marsanne/ 
• Vin Vigne: http://www.vin-vigne.com/cepage/muscat-a-petits-grains-rouges-

noir.html 
• Wine Australia: https://www.wineaustralia.com 
• Winebase Maps: https://www.winebase.com.au 
• Winemakers of Rutherglen: Winemakers.com https://www.winemakers.com.au 
• Wine Selectors: https://www.wineselectors.com.au/selector-

magazine/wine/know-your-variety-australian-fortified-favourites 
• Wine Tasmania: http://winetasmania.com.au/ 
• Mornington Peninsula Vignerons: https://mpva.com.au/Mornington-Peninsula-

Wines 
• Wine Yarra Valley: http://wineyarravalley.com.au/ 
• Hunter Valley Wine and Tourism Association: https://www.winecountry.com.au/ 
• Clare Valley Wine, Food, and Tourism Centre: http://www.clarevalley.com.au/ 
• https://www.youtube.com/watch?time_continue=68&v=_n5QwRt1hfo 
• https://www.theguardian.com/travel/2015/aug/03/48-hours-in-polkobin-in-the-

hunter-valley-nsw-where-to-eat-and-drink 
• Detailed Hunter Valley History: https://www.aroundhermitage.com.au/hunter-

valley-wine-region-product-enlightenment/ 
• Dalwood: https://www.dalwood.org.au/wine.html 
• Broke Fordwich Wine Region:  http://www.brokefordwich.com.au/ 
• Biodynamic in Broke Fordwich https://www.krinklewood.com/ 
• https://www.wineaustralia.com/labelling/geographical-indicators/labelling-gi-

hunter 
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